PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3487912

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MITSUO SASAKI	06/26/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HITACHI AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS STEERING, LTD.	
Street Address:	25-10, MIYAKO, NAMEGAWA-MACHI	
City:	HIKI-GUN, SAITAMA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	355-0812	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14768653

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: crogers@foley.com, ipdocketing@foley.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	023484-0509	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAMERON ROGERS	
SIGNATURE:	/cameron rogers/ for pavan agarwal	
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

503441288

source=023484-0509_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036350 FRAME: 0656

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

name and address of assignce	25	ITACHI AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEM: 5-10, Miyako, Namegawa-machi, Hil aitama 355-0812 Japan	*
	(hereinafter ASSIGNE possessions in and to l	EE) all right, title and interest for the his invention relating to	United States, its territories and
title of invention	POWER STEERING	DEVICE	
	as set forth in his/her l	United States Patent Application	
check one	()	executed concurrently herewith executed on	January 20, 2014
	continuations and Corupon said application, the world in respect to for the Protection of country which may iss reissues, reexamination successors, legal represents and all such Letter and enjoyed by the unce Each of Patents and Trademar successors or assigns in Each of unencumbered right to the has not executed and we Each of request of said ASSI communicate to said information known to leave the world execute and deliver and perform all other successors, legal representatives of United States for said in Each of power to insert in this desirable to comply with of this Assignment.	the undersigned hereby grants the first Assignment any further identificate the the rules of the U.S. Patent and Total Control of the U.S. Patent and Total Con	le or in part on said invention of ons for Letters Patents throughout ander the International Convention any and all Letters Patent of any dinvention, including any and all enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its ad of the term or terms for which entirely as would have been held a made; and requests the Commissioner of a Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its mants that he/she has the full and sold and assigned and that he/she rument in conflict herewith; and agrees that at any time upon entatives or assigns he/she will representatives or assigns all patent application and that he/she s, testify in any legal proceedings esirable by said ASSIGNEE, its title to said invention, to said and to any and all Letters Patent es, reexaminations, or extensions, aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, enforcing Letters Patent of the tion which may be necessary or
names and	mitsuo Los	afic date 06/16/2015	date

Name:

Name:

PATENT REEL: 036350 FRAME: 0657

date

RECORDED: 08/18/2015

Name:

Name: Mitsuo SASAKI

date_

names and

signatures

inventors

of